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MS in Midwifery Program (Length of program: 34 months)

Program Retention and Completion Rates

Cohort

Start

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Number

of

Students

Who

Began

Program

16

18

19

20

18

17

19

Number

Students

Retained

up to

Month

34

14

17

15

11

15

16

Retention

Rate*

50%

78%

89%

75%

61%

88%

84%

Number of
Students
who
Graduated
On-Time**

12

10

Number of
On-Time Students Still

Completion Enrolled after

Rate** 34 months
25% 4
67% 2
42% 8
30% 9
17% 8
35% 9
53% 4

Number of
Students who
Graduated
between 34

and 51
months

Expecting
4 more by
12/2020

Completion Number of
Rate within Students who
150% of Graduated

program after 51
length*** months
44% 1
78% 0
74% 1
70% 0
50% 0
65% Expecting
4 more
95% Expecting
(antic.) 0 more

Total number

of graduates

14

15

14

15
(antic.)

14
(antic.)

Overall
Completion
Rate****

50%

78%

79%

70%

50%

88%
(antic.)

74%
(antic.)
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* Retention is the percentage of students that have either graduated or are still working on graduation at 34 months
** Students graduating within the stated timeframe of 34 months

*** Students graduating within 150% of stated timeframe (51 months)

**** Students ever graduating from the program

Placement Rates

Number of Working as Working in Total Placement

Graduation Year  Graduates* Midwives Related Fields = Placement** Rate
2019 to date 12 8 4 12 100%
2018 16 13 3 16 100%
2017 6 4 1 5 83%
2016 17 14 2 16 94%
2015 12 9 1 10 83%
2014 17 16 1 17 100%
2013 6 6 0 6 100%
2012 7 6 1 7 100%

* Students graduating from the program at any time during the stated calendar year
** Includes graduates working as midwives OR in a related field

NARM Examination** Passage Rates

Number of Graduates Number of Graduates
Year of Exam Taking NARM exam Passing NARM Exam Passage Rate

2019 to date 5 5 100%
2018 10 9 90%

Can’t
calculate
until Wi-21
Can’t
calculate
until WI-22
Can’t
calculate
until WI-23



2017 11 10 91%

2016 8 8 100%
2015 4 4 100%
2014 10 10 100%
2013 9 9 100%
2012 3 3 100%

**This is the national examination that is part of qualification of earning the Certified Professional Midwife (CPM) credential. The examination is used in
many states, including Washington, for state licensure. Not all graduates elect to take this examination, such as Canadians. The national pass rate according
to Ida Darragh, Director of Testing for NARM is 75-80%.
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