Bastyr University Department of Midwifery 14500 Juanita Drive NE, Kenmore, WA 98028 (425) 602-3000 www.bastyr.edu

## **Department of Midwifery Performance Fact Sheet**

MS in Midwifery Program (Length of program: 34 months)

## **Program Retention and Completion Rates**

Cohort Start	Number of Students Who Began Program	Number Students Retained up to Month 34	Retention Rate*	Number of Students who Graduated On-Time**	On-Time Completion Rate**	Number of Students Still Enrolled after 34 months	Number of Students who Graduated between 34 and 51 months	Completion Rate within 150% of program length***	Number of Students who Graduated after 51 months	Total number of graduates	Overall Completion Rate****
2010	16	8	50%	4	25%	4	3	44%	1	8	50%
2011	18	14	78%	12	67%	2	2	78%	0	14	78%
2012	19	17	89%	8	42%	8	6	74%	1	15	79%
2013	20	15	75%	6	30%	9	8	70%	0	14	70%
2014	18	11	61%	3	17%	8	6	50%	0	9	50%
2015	17	15	88%	6	35%	9	5	65%	Expecting 4 more	15 (antic.)	88% (antic.)
2016	19	16	84%	10	53%	4	Expecting 4 more by 12/2020	95% (antic.)	Expecting 0 more	14 (antic.)	74% (antic.)

2017	12	Can't count until SP-20	Can't calculate until SP-20	Can't count until SP-20	Can't calculate until SP-20	Can't count until SU-20	Can't count until WI-21	Can't calculate until WI-21		
2018	16	Can't count until SP-21	Can't calculate until SP-21	Can't count until SP-21	Can't calculate until SP-21	Can't count until SU-21	Can't count until WI-22	Can't calculate until WI-22		
2019	13	Can't count until SP-22	Can't calculate until SP-22	Can't count until SP-22	Can't calculate until SP-22	Can't count until SU-22	Can't count until WI-23	Can't calculate until WI-23		

<sup>\*</sup> Retention is the percentage of students that have either graduated or are still working on graduation at 34 months

## **Placement Rates**

<b>Graduation Year</b>	Number of Graduates*	Working as Midwives	Working in Related Fields	Total Placement**	Placement Rate
2019 to date	12	8	4	12	100%
2018	16	13	3	16	100%
2017	6	4	1	5	83%
2016	17	14	2	16	94%
2015	12	9	1	10	83%
2014	17	16	1	17	100%
2013	6	6	0	6	100%
2012	7	6	1	7	100%

<sup>\*</sup> Students graduating from the program at any time during the stated calendar year

## NARM Examination\*\* Passage Rates

Year of Exam	Number of Graduates Taking NARM exam	Number of Graduates Passing NARM Exam	Passage Rate
<b>2019 to date</b>	5	5	100%
2018	10	9	90%

<sup>\*\*</sup> Students graduating within the stated timeframe of 34 months

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Students graduating within 150% of stated timeframe (51 months)

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> Students ever graduating from the program

<sup>\*\*</sup> Includes graduates working as midwives OR in a related field

2017	11	10	91%
2016	8	8	100%
2015	4	4	100%
2014	10	10	100%
2013	9	9	100%
2012	3	3	100%

<sup>\*\*</sup>This is the national examination that is part of qualification of earning the Certified Professional Midwife (CPM) credential. The examination is used in many states, including Washington, for state licensure. Not all graduates elect to take this examination, such as Canadians. The national pass rate according to Ida Darragh, Director of Testing for NARM is 75-80%.